



# Luton Novices 2021

## Inspire: Luton Sports Village

### Luton



04 December 2021

### Detailed Results

7.0.6.5

#### Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Violet Rhodes (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	51.70	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	76.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	104.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	129.70	
<b>2 Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	39.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	56.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	79.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	29.40	109.30	
<b>3 Florence Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	41.30	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	63.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			23.0	23.00	86.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	109.10	
<b>4 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	27.20	45.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	69.70	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	16.00	85.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	108.90	
<b>5 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	41.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	19.00	60.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	79.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	24.60	104.30	
<b>6 Hannah Munnely (2012) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	52.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	69.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	91.10	

#### Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ryan Church (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	43.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	65.45	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	27.60	93.05	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	116.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Jayden Burr (2012) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	36.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	61.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	15.50	76.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0			23.0	27.60	104.10	

## Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sarah Brockie (2010) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			23.0	43.70	65.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.0	40.80	106.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	142.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	174.80	
<b>2 Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	32.20	57.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	9.0	7.0			23.0	32.20	89.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	38.40	128.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	36.75	165.05	
<b>3 Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			26.0	39.00	63.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	29.40	92.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	32.25	125.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	159.55	
<b>4 Daisy Dwyer (2011) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.5	9.0			27.0	27.00	27.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	24.60	51.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	30.60	82.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	33.60	115.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	147.30	
<b>5 Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	57.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	84.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	112.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	141.65	
<b>6 Lyla Rising (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	9.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	46.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	76.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	106.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	139.50	
<b>7 Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	47.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	79.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	99.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	123.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	47.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	68.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	93.95	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	24.60	118.55	
<b>9 Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	22.00	45.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0			25.5	25.50	71.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	21.60	92.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	117.80	
<b>10 Hannah Massey (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	72.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	95.85	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	116.35	
<b>11 Yuzu Baxendale (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	63.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	90.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	113.25	
<b>12 Yuting Wang (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	45.30	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	65.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	89.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	109.60	
<b>13 Amy Turner (2011) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.5	24.50	44.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			24.0	24.00	68.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	87.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	109.20	
<b>14 Phoebe Pettican (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			23.5	28.20	47.20	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	66.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	85.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	108.45	
<b>15 Daisy Maddocks-Hunt (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	41.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	64.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	81.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	105.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Isabel Wright (2011) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	8.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	42.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	62.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0			20.5	20.50	82.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	103.50	
<b>17 Rosie Mower (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	25.35	43.35	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	59.85	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	82.05	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	99.05	
<b>18 Isla Pavitt (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	34.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	52.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	18.50	71.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	92.50	
<b>19 Elin Tait (2011) -- Southend Diving</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	53.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	73.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	90.50	

## Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	10.0	9.5	9.0	8.5	8.5			27.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	57.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	89.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	126.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	161.75	
<b>2 Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.5	9.0	9.0	8.0	9.0			27.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	35.25	62.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	30.55	92.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.5			22.5	33.75	126.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	159.35	
<b>3 Thomas Buscombe (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	8.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	53.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	79.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	106.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	128.20	
<b>4 Ethan Cooper (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	37.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	95.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	22.10	117.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Sebastian Haskins (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	42.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	66.15	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	88.55	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	107.55	
<b>6 William Simpson (2010) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	40.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	59.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	80.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	106.30	
<b>7 George Rhodes (2010) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	39.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	19.00	58.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	77.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	101.00	

## Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	38.70	98.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	129.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	25.90	155.25	
<b>2 Aurelia Lee (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	32.25	54.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	79.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0			22.0	35.20	114.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	146.45	
<b>3 Jessica Howarth (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	7.5			27.0	27.00	27.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	55.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	83.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	107.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	138.70	
<b>4 Rebecca Blohm (2008) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	26.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	51.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	75.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	102.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	131.70	
<b>5 Brianna Derbyshire-Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	52.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	75.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	105.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	128.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Olivia Ewins (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	71.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	98.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	127.10	
<b>7 Eva Tsang (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	45.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	67.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	93.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	116.20	
<b>8 Rebecca Price (2009) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	7.0			26.0	26.00	47.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	69.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	91.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	115.90	

## Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	42.75	66.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	100.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	137.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	35.70	173.35	
<b>2 Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	42.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	69.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	96.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	125.40	
<b>3 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	48.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	75.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	100.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	123.20	

## Girls Group B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mia Tiley (2007) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	64.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	106.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	137.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	35.15	172.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Eva O'Reilly (2007) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	66.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	96.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	130.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	166.10	
<b>3 Lexi Grinstead (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	49.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	80.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	106.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	138.50	
<b>4 Abigail Cross (2006) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	54.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	83.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	114.55	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	137.95	
<b>5 Keira Hopkinson (2007) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	46.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	71.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	99.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	126.30	
<b>6 Rebecca Martin (2006) -- Star Diving Club #0</b>													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	65.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	92.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	114.60	

## Boys Group B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	65.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	96.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	122.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	162.95	
<b>2 Eddie Roberts (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	32.80	62.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	90.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	130.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	157.90	

## Womens Group A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Amy Smith (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	71.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	100.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Group A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	133.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	170.95	
<b>2 Charlotte Sykes (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	68.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	23.75	92.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	133.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	167.15	

## Mens Group A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joel Cooper (2005) -- Star Diving Club #0</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	51.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	79.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	110.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	138.15	